KAY T. OLSON

GRUNDY COUNTY CLERK FEES

Certified Copies

Birth Certificates

each additional copy made at same time

Marriages
each additional copy made at same time

Death Certificates
each additional copy made at same time

Cremation Fees

Cremation Permit

Marriage License

Cash only fee
Duplicate Marriage License

Genealogy Searches

Copy of record searched by a genealogist, prior to 1916
Search & copy of record by County Clerk’s office, after 1916

Notary Public Commissions

In Person Pick-up
Mailed Commission

Assumed Business Name Filing

Filing fee
Withdraw or Cancellation Fee

Replacement Certificate

$24.00
$7.00

$21.00
$7.00

$20.00
$11.00

$50.00

$46.00
$5.00

$3.00
$9.00

$8.00
$11.00

$39.00
$39.00
$5.00

Page 10f3



Plat Certification

per lot
minimum per plat
2™ Signature

Notary Certification

per certification

Countv Clerk Certification

Ethics Statements

late filing fee — after May 1%
per day penalty — after May 15%

Copy of Ordinances/Resolution

certified copy
plain copy

Certificate of Canvass Results

copy of Canvass

per page
Available on County Website

Precinct Lists

hard copy — per precinct (postage fee may apply)

CD - per Precinct
- per District
Labels - flat fee

- per label (Notified of total fee # of voters are calculated)

Candidate 1% copy

$1.00
$10.00
$5.00

$7.00

$5.00

$15.00
$100.00

$5.00
No Charge

$5.00
$1.00
No Charge

$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$2.00
$ .01

No Charge
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Copy Room Fax Fee

Sent Fax — first page $3.00
each additional page $1.00
Received Fax — first 5 pages $2.00
each additional page $1.00

GIS Color Maps

(no one receives maps free including candidates, township supervisors, road commissioners, etc)
8 Y2 x 11 map $2.00
11x 17 map $3.00

Black & White Maps

8 2x 11 map $1.00
Taxes

Quarterly Open Status Report - per page $1.00

Binded yearly tax rate books $5.00
FOIA

1% 50 pages No Charge

each additional page $0.15

Updated: 05/25/2017

B drive: Jamie’s Folder/County Clerk Fees
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