## KAY T. OLSON

## GRUNDY COUNTY CLERK FEES

Certified Copies	
Birth Certificates	\$24.00
each additional copy made at same time	\$7.00
Marriages each additional copy made at same time	\$21.00 \$7.00
Death Certificates each additional copy made at same time	\$20.00 \$11.00
Cremation Fees	
Cremation Permit	\$50.00
Marriage License	
Cash only fee	\$46.00
Duplicate Marriage License	\$5.00
Genealogy Searches	
Copy of record searched by a genealogist, prior to 1916 Search & copy of record by County Clerk's office, after 1916	\$3.00 \$9.00
Notary Public Commissions	
In Person Pick-up	\$8.00
Mailed Commission	\$11.00
Assumed Business Name Filing	
Filing fee	\$39.00
Withdraw or Cancellation Fee	\$39.00
Replacement Certificate	\$5.00

## Plat Certification

per lot	\$1.00
minimum per plat	\$10.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Signature	\$5.00

### **Notary Certification**

per certification	\$7.00
1	7.1

### County Clerk Certification \$5.00

### **Ethics Statements**

late filing fee – after May 1st	\$15.00
per day penalty – after May 15 <sup>th</sup>	\$100.00

### Copy of Ordinances/Resolution

certified copy	\$5.00
plain copy	No Charge

## **Certificate of Canvass Results**

copy of Canvass	\$5.00
per page	\$1.00
Available on County Website	No Charge

# Precinct Lists

hard copy – per precinct (postage fee may apply)	\$10.00
CD - per Precinct	\$10.00
- per District	\$25.00
Labels - flat fee	\$2.00
- per label (Notified of total fee # of voters are calculated)	\$ .01

Candidate 1<sup>st</sup> copy No Charge

### Copy Room Fax Fee

Sent Fax – first page	\$3.00
each additional page	\$1.00
Received Fax – first 5 pages	\$2.00
each additional page	\$1.00

### **GIS Color Maps**

(no one receives maps free including candidates, township supervisors, road commissioners, etc)

8 ½ x 11 map	\$2.00
11 x 17 map	\$3.00

#### **Black & White Maps**

8 ½ x 11 map	\$1.00
--------------	--------

### **Taxes**

Quarterly Open Status Report	- per page	\$1.00
Binded yearly tax rate books		\$5.00

#### **FOIA**

1st 50 pages	No Charge
each additional page	\$0.15

Updated: 05/25/2017

B drive: Jamie's Folder/County Clerk Fees